Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
July 2008   Rev 2 1/17
1
NAND32GW3D4A
32-Gbit (2 x 16 Gbits), two Chip Enable, 4224-byte page,
3 V supply, multilevel, multiplane, NAND flash memory

L1 0.80 0.031
a 3° 0° 5° 3° 0° 5°
NAND32GW3D4A Ordering information
 15/17
7 Ordering information
Note: Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits, in valid blocks, erased to
‘1’. For further information on any aspect of this device, please contact your nearest
Numonyx sales office.
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
Example: NAND32G W 3 D 4 A N 1 E
Device type
NAND flash memory
Density
32G = 32 Gbits
Operating voltage
W = VDD = 2.7 to 3.6 V
Bus width
3 = x8
Family identifier
D = 4 Kbyte-page MLC
Device options
4 = Chip Enable ‘don't care’ enabled with 2 Chip Enable and 2 Ready/Busy
signals
Product version
A = first version
Package
N = TSOP48 12 x 20 mm
Temperature range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
6 = −40 to 85 °C
Option
E = ECOPACK® package, standard packing
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel packing
Revision history NAND32GW3D4A
16/17
8 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes